

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey

Monday, April 14, 2025

RESOLUTION NO. 86-25

Offered By Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded By Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **On-Premise 50/50** submitted by the **Glen Ridge High School HSA** to be held on May 15, 2025 at 224 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (Raffle #25-10)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for an **On-Premise Merchandise Raffle** submitted by the **Glen Ridge High School HSA** to be held on April 26, 2025 at 219 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (Raffle #25-11)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for a **Casino Night** submitted by the **Ridgewood Avenue School HSA** to be held on March 21, 2025 at 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (Raffle #25-6)

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:74.1, et. seq., the Mayor and Borough Council approves the **Raffle License** application for a **Merchandise Raffle** submitted by the **Ridgewood Avenue School HSA** to be held on March 21, 2025 at 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028. (Raffle #25-7)